FORM PTO-1619A

OMB 0651-0027

ALL S

10-05-2000



101479852

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO. The Commission of Patents and Trademor	PAICINIS CINCY			
	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
x New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger X Other Merger & Reorganization U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Raychem Corporation	8 12 99			
Name (line 2) a corporation of Delawar	re			
Second Party -	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	08999938			
Name (line 2)	ा पर्भ भ			
Receiving Party	X Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Tyco International (PA),	is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2) a corporation of Nevada	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) One Tyco Park	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)	Assignment)			
Address (line 3) Exeter	New Hampshire 03833			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
/05/2000 GTOW11 00000013 180560 08989928 \	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:581 40.00 CH				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, PCAPENT

**REEL: 011123 FRAME: 0849** 

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

. OMB 0651-0027	PATENI			
Corresponde	lent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (650) 361-5979			
Name [	Michael J. Aronoff			
Address (line 1)	Tyco Electronics Corporation			
Address (line 2)	Mail Stop R2O/2B			
Address (line 3)	307 Constitution Drive			
Address (line 4)	Menlo Park, CA 94025-1164			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	d		
Enter either th	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Pate	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)			
08/989928				
If this document is signed by the first	is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day st named executing inventor.	Year		
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)			
Ente	er PCT application number			
<u>only</u>	v if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT			
Number of P				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X				
	Account			
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 18-0560			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement ar	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Michael J	$M \leftarrow 1 \land M = M =$			
Name (	of Person Signing Signature Date			

PATENT

REEL: 011123 FRAME: 0850

FÖRM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

Convoving D	netw/ioc) []	
Conveying Pa	- mark it additional numes of conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date
Enter additional (	conveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)	<del></del>	
	•	Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Mondi Day Teal
		· ·
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
•••••• · · · ·		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	<u> </u>	parties attached
	Receiving Party(ies)	If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)	Tyco International Ltd.	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	a corporation of Bermuda	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	The Gibbons Building	is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)	10 Queen Street, Suite 301	document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Hamilton Bermuda HM1	
	City State/Country Zig	o Code
Name (line 1)	AMP Incorporated	If document to be recorded
N	a corporation of Pennsylvania	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	a corporation of Tennsylvania	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)	470 Friendship Road	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		rissiginneria)
Address (line 3)	1	7111
Application D		Zip Code
• •	lumber(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attach Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
	etent Application Number(s)  Patent Number (s)	• • •
	Taken in the second real secon	
		:
		·
		· · · · · ·
		1 1

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011123 FRAME: 0851** 

#### GENERAL DEED OF CONTRIBUTION, ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization, dated May 19, 1999 (the "Plan of Reorganization"), by and between Tyco International (PA) Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Transferor"), Tyco International Ltd., a Bermuda company ("Tyco"), and Raychem Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Raychem"), Raychem merged into Transferor (the "Merger") and transferred all of its assets (the "Assets") to Transferor and Transferor assumed all of the liabilities of Raychem existing (whether fixed or contingent) on the effective date of the Merger (collectively, the "Liabilities"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that Plan of Reorganization Tyco wishes to transfer all of the Assets as a contribution to the capital of AMP Incorporated, a Pennsylvania corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of Transferor ("Transferoe"), subject to the assumption by Transferee of all of the Liabilities; and

WHEREAS, Transferee wishes to accept the contribution of the Assets and assume the Liabilities pursuant to the Plan of Reorganization;

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Transferor, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby grant, assign, transfer, and convey unto Transferee, as a contribution to capital, all of Transferor's right, title and interest in and to 100% of the Assets and Transferee does hereby assume 100% of the Liabilities.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME, unto Transferee and its successors and assigns forever. And Transferor for itself, and its successors and assigns, does hereby covenant and agree to and with Transferee and its successors and assigns, that Transferor is the lawful owner of the Assets and has good right to transfer the same as aforesaid; that the same are free from any liens or encumbrances, and that good title to the same hereby is vested by Transferor in Transferee. And Transferee for itself, and its successors and assign does hereby covenant and agree to and with Transferor and its successors and assigns, that Transferee hereby agrees to pay, honor, and discharge when due and payable and otherwise to perform the Liabilities. And Transferor hereby agrees upon reasonable request to execute and deliver such further separate assignments and assumption agreements or other instruments of conveyance or transfer and assumption as may become necessary or desirable in order to fully effect or confirm the contribution and assignment of the Assets and the assumption of Liabilities under this General Deed of Contribution, Assignment and Assumption.

L:\Acquisitions\Raychem\Reorganization\Raychem Assignment of Assets.doc

PATENT REEL: 011123 FRAME: 0852

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Transferor and Transferee have duly executed this General Deed of Contribution, Assignment and Assumption, which may be executed in one or more counterparts, by their duly authorized representatives as of the 12<sup>th</sup> day of August, 1999.

TYCO INTERNATIONAL (PA) INC.

Title: Vice President

AMP INCORPORATE

1. Country: United States of America

This public document

2. has been signed by

Kathleen D. McRae

3. acting in the capacity of Notary Public of Florida

4. bears the seal/stamp of

Notary Public, State of Florida

# Certified

5. at Tallahassee, Florida

6. the Second day of March, A.D., 2000

Secretary of State, State of Florida 7. by

8. No. 2000-4947

9. Seal/Stamp:

10. Signature:



Katherine Harris

Secretary of State

DSDE 99 (1-99)

This document contains an artificial watermark on REVERSE. Hold at 45°. DO NOT ACCEPT UNLESS VIEWED.

## TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

## **ASSISTANT SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE**

I, the undersigned, being an Assistant Secretary of Tyco Electronics Corporation (formerly, AMP Incorporated), a Pennsylvania corporation ("TEC"), hereby certify that attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of that certain General Deed of Contribution, Assignment and Assumption, dated August 12, 1999, by and between Tyco International (PA) Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Tyco PA"), and TEC, by which Tyco PA transferred all of the assets and liabilities of Raychem Corporation to TEC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assistant Secretary's Certificate as of the 29<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2000.

Vanessa S. Perillo, Asst. Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA

SS

PALM BEACH COUNTY

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 29<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2000.

Notary Public

O. McRae

Notary Public



RECORDED: 08/15/2000

L:\CorpConsents\AMP\raychem certif.doc

PATENT REEL: 011123 FRAME: 0855